

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8099 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of  
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8099 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. APPELLANT

VERSUS

KAMLA SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On hearing Mr. Vishnu Mehra, counsel for the  
appellant, we are satisfied that the orders of  
the Tribunal and the High Court do not suffer  
from any infirmity and warrant no interference by  
us in appeal.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 07, 2010.